
Cal Lutheran (16-3, 8-2) -vs- Whittier (8-10, 3-7)
01/28/26 at Dave Jacobs Court

 
 

 
 
Cal Lutheran 58

Whittier 44

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Dave Jacobs Court

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Lutheran 8 13 15 22 58
Whittier 9 12 14 9 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mack,Kaiya * 38 7-12 5-5 9-11 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 4 28
22 Holley,Janna * 40 5-8 1-4 3-4 2-1 3 1 2 3 1 3 14
21 Ballard,Alline * 22 3-11 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 4 1 0 6
45 Brongiel,Kaitlyn * 29 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 2 0 0 3 5
12 Heyn,Sydney * 29 1-6 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
13 Sherman,Anna 18 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 2
25 Villamor,Natalie 16 0-7 0-5 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
03 Brackett,Alana 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Berry,Devyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Ong,Genessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 18-51 6-19 16-25 11-25 36 10 13 14 2 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 58
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
00:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Xochitl Hood * 26 7-15 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 4 1 5 0 3 17
15 Kennedy Perkins * 28 5-12 0-2 1-4 2-5 7 4 0 3 0 0 11
05 Brooklyn Giles * 31 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 5 0 5 2 1 8
21 Lanakila Nitta * 32 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 3
03 Jadyn Patterson * 35 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 5 5 0 2 2
02 Helen Rosales Beltran 22 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 3
12 Delaney Castagna 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 1 1 0 0
07 Alexia Valencia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Bella Blum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jayden Borgna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-52 2-10 4-8 11-26 37 24 11 24 3 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 19-52   36.5 % 2-10   20.0 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-06:34



1st Box Score
Cal Lutheran 8

Whittier 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mack,Kaiya 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Holley,Janna 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
21 Ballard,Alline 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
45 Brongiel,Kaitlyn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
12 Heyn,Sydney 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sherman,Anna 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Villamor,Natalie 3 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Brackett,Alana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berry,Devyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ong,Genessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-16 1-8 1-2 6-4 10 1 2 2 1 3 8
18.8 % 12.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Xochitl Hood 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Kennedy Perkins 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
5 Brooklyn Giles 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Lanakila Nitta 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Jadyn Patterson 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
2 Helen Rosales Beltran 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Delaney Castagna 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Alexia Valencia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bella Blum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jayden Borgna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-11 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 4 2 7 0 0 9
36.4 % 50.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Cal Lutheran 13

Whittier 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mack,Kaiya 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
22 Holley,Janna 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
21 Ballard,Alline 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 1 0 2
45 Brongiel,Kaitlyn 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Heyn,Sydney 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Sherman,Anna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Villamor,Natalie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brackett,Alana 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Berry,Devyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ong,Genessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 3-5 2-4 3-7 10 3 3 6 1 3 13
30.8 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Xochitl Hood 3 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 5
15 Kennedy Perkins 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Brooklyn Giles 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
21 Lanakila Nitta 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jadyn Patterson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Helen Rosales Beltran 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Delaney Castagna 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
7 Alexia Valencia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Bella Blum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jayden Borgna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-2 1-3 3-6 9 6 2 6 1 3 12
35.7 % 50.0 % 33.3 %



3rd Box Score
Cal Lutheran 15

Whittier 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mack,Kaiya 10 3-4 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 7
22 Holley,Janna 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Ballard,Alline 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Brongiel,Kaitlyn 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Heyn,Sydney 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Sherman,Anna 3 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Villamor,Natalie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
3 Brackett,Alana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berry,Devyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ong,Genessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-10 1-3 2-7 0-5 5 4 3 4 0 4 15
60.0 % 33.3 % 28.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Xochitl Hood 9 3-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 8
15 Kennedy Perkins 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brooklyn Giles 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Lanakila Nitta 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jadyn Patterson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
2 Helen Rosales Beltran 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Delaney Castagna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Alexia Valencia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bella Blum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jayden Borgna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-12 0-4 2-3 2-7 9 5 3 7 0 2 14
50.0 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Cal Lutheran 22

Whittier 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mack,Kaiya 10 1-1 1-1 9-10 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 12
22 Holley,Janna 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
21 Ballard,Alline 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
45 Brongiel,Kaitlyn 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
12 Heyn,Sydney 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Sherman,Anna 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Villamor,Natalie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brackett,Alana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berry,Devyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ong,Genessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 1-3 11-12 2-9 11 2 5 2 0 2 22
41.7 % 33.3 % 91.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Xochitl Hood 8 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
15 Kennedy Perkins 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Brooklyn Giles 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
21 Lanakila Nitta 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Jadyn Patterson 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 1 0
2 Helen Rosales Beltran 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Delaney Castagna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Alexia Valencia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bella Blum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jayden Borgna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-2 1-2 3-5 8 9 4 4 2 1 9
26.7 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,JANNA 09:31 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --

08:57 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KENNEDY

08:52 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN
STEAL  by HOLLEY,JANNA 08:51
MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NITTA,LANAKILA
08:27 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JADYN

BLOCK  by HOLLEY,JANNA 08:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,JANNA 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY

07:52 TURNOVER  by GILES,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 07:51
MISS LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN
07:15 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --
SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 07:05
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 07:05

07:04 TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL
07:00 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,KENNEDY
06:46 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
06:46 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
06:31 FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
06:21 FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:21 3-2 V 1
MISS FT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:21
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,JANNA --

06:21 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
06:21 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 06:08
REBOUND OFF by HEYN,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BALLARD,ALLINE 06:02

05:41 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA 05:31 6-2 V 4

05:01 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN
04:30 FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
04:30 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,KENNEDY
04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA 04:30
SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA 04:30
SUB OUT by MACK,KAIYA 04:30
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
04:30 SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA

TURNOVER  by BALLARD,ALLINE 04:08
03:46 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY



REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
MISS 3PTR by HEYN,SYDNEY 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN
03:07 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,ANNA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 02:40
SUB IN by MACK,KAIYA 02:40
SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY 02:40
SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA
02:40 SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL
02:40 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY
02:40 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
02:18 TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL

STEAL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 02:17
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 02:07
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,JANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAIYA 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint) 01:50 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by SHERMAN,ANNA --

01:35 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by NITTA,LANAKILA
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE

TURNOVER  by BALLARD,ALLINE 01:11
01:11 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
01:11 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
00:45 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GILES,BROOKLYN
00:43 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,JANNA 00:17
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --

00:17 FOUL  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
00:17 SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY
00:17 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY

00:03 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,KENNEDY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL
09:56 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLEY,JANNA 09:21 11-11
ASSIST  by HEYN,SYDNEY --

08:50 MISS LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEYN,SYDNEY 08:39
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN
08:30 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JADYN

BLOCK  by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:30
REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA --
SUB IN by BERRY,DEVYN 08:24



SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:24
08:24 SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL
08:24 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAIYA 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,XOCHITL

FOUL  by HEYN,SYDNEY 08:08
08:08 MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:08 MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KENNEDY
08:08 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
08:01 FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY

SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA 08:01
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
08:01 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by BRACKETT,ALANA 07:39
07:07 MISS JUMPER by NITTA,LANAKILA

REBOUND DEF by BRACKETT,ALANA --
MISS JUMPER by BRACKETT,ALANA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
FOUL  by BRACKETT,ALANA 06:43
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 06:43
SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE 06:43
SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY 06:43
SUB OUT by BERRY,DEVYN 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
06:43 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
06:43 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
06:43 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JADYN
06:34 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE

TURNOVER  by BRACKETT,ALANA 06:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:25

06:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:06 TURNOVER  by GILES,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by HOLLEY,JANNA 06:06
05:58 FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
05:58 SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY
05:58 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

05:47 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
05:47 SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA
05:39 TURNOVER  by GILES,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 05:23 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by MACK,KAIYA --

05:11 TURNOVER  by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
04:32 FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
04:32 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,JANNA 04:25
04:24 STEAL  by GILES,BROOKLYN
04:00 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
03:58 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,JANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA 03:45 16-16

03:25 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --

03:22 FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY



TURNOVER  by BALLARD,ALLINE 03:12
03:12 SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA
03:12 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
02:47 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAIYA 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
TURNOVER  by BALLARD,ALLINE 02:16

02:15 STEAL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
02:13 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHERMAN,ANNA 02:12
02:12 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL
02:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 02:12
SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY 02:12
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE 02:12
SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA 02:12
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA 01:57 19-19

01:40 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
01:40 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY
01:35 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JADYN
01:35 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
01:32 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,JANNA --
01:27 FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by HOLLEY,JANNA 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA 01:27 20-19 V 1

01:20 MISS LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE

01:16 TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
STEAL  by HEYN,SYDNEY 01:16
TURNOVER  by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 00:56

00:55 STEAL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
00:49 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JADYN
00:42 SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL
00:42 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN

00:20 TURNOVER  by NITTA,LANAKILA
STEAL  by MACK,KAIYA 00:19

00:14 SUB IN by BLUM,BELLA
00:14 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 00:01
GOOD FT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 00:01 21-21

00:01 FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
09:50 TURNOVER  by GILES,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by HOLLEY,JANNA 09:50
MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,JANNA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN
09:05 MISS LAYUP by NITTA,LANAKILA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,XOCHITL



09:01 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint)
08:35 FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY
08:11 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:06 23-23

07:52 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 07:46
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE 07:46

07:11 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
07:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:10 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
07:10 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL

GOOD LAYUP by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 06:40 25-25
ASSIST  by HEYN,SYDNEY --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:57 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by MACK,KAIYA --

05:50 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN
05:50 SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL
05:50 SUB IN by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
05:50 SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA
05:50 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,KAIYA 05:41 29-25 V 4
05:26 TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA 05:11 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by VILLAMOR,NATALIE --

04:53 32-27 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL
FOUL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 04:53

04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:53 MISS FT by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA --
04:53 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
04:53 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by HEYN,SYDNEY 04:46
04:46 STEAL  by HOOD,XOCHITL

FOUL  by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 04:38
04:28 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,JANNA 04:18

04:07 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOD,XOCHITL

MISS LAYUP by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY

FOUL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 03:47
03:33 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JADYN
03:13 FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY
03:13 SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA
03:13 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:54 TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL
STEAL  by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 02:54

02:50 FOUL  by NITTA,LANAKILA
GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ANNA 02:50 33-31 V 2



MISS FT by SHERMAN,ANNA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA 02:50
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 02:50

02:31 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE

MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAIYA 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

02:02 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MACK,KAIYA 01:46

01:23 TURNOVER  by NITTA,LANAKILA
STEAL  by MACK,KAIYA 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:18 35-33 V 2

01:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:56 TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL

TURNOVER  by MACK,KAIYA 00:38
00:37 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JADYN
00:28 TURNOVER  by GILES,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by MACK,KAIYA 00:27
00:25 FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ANNA 00:25 36-33 V 3
MISS FT by SHERMAN,ANNA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE 00:25
SUB IN by ONG,GENESSA 00:25
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 00:25
SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
00:25 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by HOLLEY,JANNA 00:09
00:09 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL
00:09 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL
00:09 SUB IN by BORGNA,JAYDEN
00:09 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JADYN
00:00 FOUL  by BORGNA,JAYDEN

MISS FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
00:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JADYN
00:00 SUB OUT by BORGNA,JAYDEN
00:00 SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint) 09:57 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by MACK,KAIYA --

09:28 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN
STEAL  by MACK,KAIYA 09:27
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA 09:10 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by SHERMAN,ANNA --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:36



REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ALLINE --
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE 08:08

08:08 BLOCK  by GILES,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN

08:08 FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL
08:08 TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL

TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,JANNA 07:58
07:58 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
07:58 SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL
07:46 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JADYN
MISS JUMPER by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NITTA,LANAKILA
07:05 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 06:59

06:59 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 06:59
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY
06:59 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:54
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 06:54
SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY 06:40
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE 06:40
TURNOVER  by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 06:31

06:30 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JADYN
06:12 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HEYN,SYDNEY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 05:55
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL
05:55 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
05:36 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --
05:16 FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

MISS FT by MACK,KAIYA 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 05:16 42-37 V 5

05:16 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
05:16 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
04:54 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

MISS JUMPER by HEYN,SYDNEY 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by GILES,BROOKLYN

REBOUND OFF by HEYN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY
03:57 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HEYN,SYDNEY 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN
03:31 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by HEYN,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:24 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,JANNA --

02:57 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --

02:56 FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN
02:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:40 SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY



02:40 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint) 02:36 46-39 V 7
ASSIST  by SHERMAN,ANNA --
FOUL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 02:13

02:13 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY
02:13 MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:51 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN

STEAL  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN 01:51
01:50 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN
01:32 FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA 01:32 47-40 V 7
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA 01:32 48-40 V 8

01:32 SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN
01:32 SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY
01:25 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA --
01:20 FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 01:20 49-40 V 9
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 01:20 50-40 V 10

01:20 SUB IN by BELTRAN,HELEN ROSALE
01:20 SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN
01:12 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint) 00:52 52-42 V 10
ASSIST  by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN --

00:42 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL
REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ANNA --

00:28 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:28 53-42 V 11
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:28 54-42 V 12

00:21 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JADYN
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JADYN

00:13 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,XOCHITL
REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA --

00:12 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:12 55-42 V 13
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:12 56-42 V 14

-- ASSIST  by NITTA,LANAKILA
00:07 56-44 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NITTA,LANAKILA
00:07 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN

GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:07 57-44 V 13
GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA 00:07 58-44 V 14

00:07 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA
00:07 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JADYN


